Radial Dipped Radial Leaded Capacitors
 Electrical Details
 Capacitance Range 4.7pF to 22µF
C0G/NP0 0 ± 30ppm/˚C  Temperature Coefficient of
Capacitance (TCC) X7R ±15% from -55 to +125˚C
Cr > 50pF ≤0.0015
C0G/NP0
Cr ≤ 50pF = 0.0015(15÷Cr+0.7)

8165M A 19.00 (0.75) 19.00 (0.75) 4.25 (0.17) 17.5 ±0.5 (0.67 ±0.020) 0.6 ±0.05 (0.025 ±0.002)
8171M A 25.00 (0.98) 20.00 (0.79) 6.00/7.00 (0.24/0.28) 20.5 ±0.5 (0.81 ±0.020) 0.6 ±0.05 (0.025 ±0.002)
Ordering Information – Radial Leaded Capacitors
8111M 100 0102 J C  
Type No/
Size ref
Rated Voltage Capacitance in Pico farads (pF) Capacitance
Tolerance
Dielectric Codes Suffix Code Suffix Code
8111M
8111N
8121M
8121N
8121T
8131M
8131T
8141M
8151M
8161M
8165M
8171M
050 = 50V
063 = 63V
100 = 100V
200 = 200V
250 = 250V
500 = 500V
630 = 630V
1K0 = 1kV
1K2 =1.2kV
1K5 =1.5kV
2K0 = 2kV
2K5 =2.5kV
3K0 =3kV
4K0 =4kV
5K0 =5kV
6K0 =6kV
8K0 =8kV
10K =10kV
12K =12kV
<10pF
Insert a P for the decimal point as the
second character.
e.g., 8P20 = 8.2pF
≥10pF
First digit is 0.
Second and third digits are significant
figures of capacitance code.
The fourth digit is the number of zeros
following.
e.g., 0101 = 100 pF
<10pF
D: ± 0.5pF
F: ± 1.0pF
≥10pF
J: ± 5%
K: ± 10%
M: ± 20%
>27pF
G: ± 2%
(C0G/NP0 only)
C = C0G/NP0
(1B/CG; CG/BP)
X = X7R
(2R1)
To Special Order
B = 2X1 (BX)
R = 2C1 (BZ)
Used for specific customer
requirements
C42 denotes RoHS
compliant.
A31 or A97 denote non-